A/D581-40

09/297195
Patents Only

| CUM | 1 | 80 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2.7 APR 1999 |
|---------------------------------|--|---|
| | Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | Attorney Dkt. No.: 041292/177273 |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Bogdan Eugene KORYBUTIAK | KORY DUBAY MANUFACTURING AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD. 2-6 Cromer Avenue Sunshine North, VIC 3020 AU |
| Addition | al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ⊠ | 06-11-1999 |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | |
| | | 101061144 |
| | Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) |
| | Other Execution Date: April 15, 1999 | 09-297195 |
| 4, | Application No. PCT/AU98/00111 Patent No | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new appliance of the second of the sec | ication, the execution date of the application is: |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | Karen Lee Orzechowski ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. North Building, 11 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20004 | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{\$40.00}{\text{\text{\text{CFR 3.41}}}}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | • | 8. Deposit account number: 16-0605 |
| /29/1999 | WCLAYBRD 00000092 09297195 DO NOT U | USE THIS SPACE |
| FC:581 9. the orig | Statement and signature 40.00 00 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is ginal document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| | Lee Orzechowski, Reg. No. 32,621 Signature | Am, 127, 1999 Dave |
| | Total number of pages including c | over sheet, attachments and document: 2 |
| | | |

WDC01/30400v1

PATENT REEL: 010006 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Bogdan Eugene KORYBUTIAK 11 McLaughlin Street Ardeer, VIC 3022 AU

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

IMPROVEMENTS TO DIAPHRAGM PRESSES

which application for United States Letters Patent is the U.S. National Phase Entry of PCT/AU98/000\111 filed February 20, 1998, and,

WHEREAS:

KORY DUBAY MANUFACTURING AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD. 2-6 Cromer Avenue Sunshine North, VIC 3020 AU

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.

Witnesses:

Beknelech Habteselasie

Machine Congruents set hand and seal on 15/4/99

ASSIGNOR(E):

Beknelech Habteselasie

Bosoon Eugang Kongsutian

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010006 FRAME: 0490